GD Series Motors
BD Series Motors
HYDRAULIC MOTORS
Crankshaft Design
Radial Piston Hydraulic Motors
BD SERIES
GD SERIES
TECHNICAL CATALOG

6
BD Series Motor
ORDER CODES  BD - - - - - - - -
MOTOR CODE  BD1, BD2
1. Nominal displacement - See motor displ. table
2. Shaft options: 9 = Int. 40-3-12 DIN 5480
6 = Int. 40-3-12 DIN 5482
2 = Tapered Keyed
8 = Parallel Keyed
3. Bearings: H = Roller Bearings
GP = Spherical Roller Bearings
    on motor cover
4. Other options:
U = Without shaft seal
SV = Shaft seal protection
stainless steel sleeve corr.
V = Viton seals
I  = Case press. relief valve
A = High pressure shaft seal
 (73 psi cont., 218 psi peak)
5. Distributor: D40 =  1” port BSPP
D47 =  1” SAE 3000 psi
6. Tachometer: K = Prepared for tachometer
J = with tachometer coupling
7. Direction of shaft rotation:
R  =  Clockwise rotation
L =  Counter-Clockwise rotation
8. Distributor cover position:
No code =  Position DM1
J  =  With tachometer coupling
7
PERFORMANCES RANGE
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS & FEATURES
Nine cylinder crankshaft design radial piston hydraulic motor
The GD Series motors utilizes many of the proven components from the GM
Series constant displacement motors for greater performance and reliability.
The innovative design guarantees a smooth output torque and the variable
shaft eccentric is based on a simple reliable mechanism.
DESIGN & OPERATION OF THE TWO SPEED SYSTEM
Dual displacement is achieved by a variation of the shaft eccentric cam.
The displacement control system is based on a hydraulic device, which
actuates a hydraulic control valve mechanism to select minimum or maxi-
mum displacement.  The dual displacement mode allows the motor to re-
duce the displacement down to the 10% of the maximum, hence making
the speed ten times higher.
GD4 Series Motor
4422
3685
2950
2211
1474
737
0
TORQUE
To
rq
ue
 (f
t/l
b)
Pressure (psi)
MAX. DISPL.
MIN. DISPL.
Shift pressure: 350-400 psi
max. 600 psi